

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54633006 |
| Name | Sweet Celebration |
| Contents | Beech's Turkish Delight 150g Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Mixed Nuts 80g New English Teas Fruit and Herbal Rosehip & Hibiscus Tea 10 Infusions 20g Gold Crown Square Chocolate Cake with Salted Caramel, White Chocolate Curls & Fudge Pieces 200g Hames Chocolate Cinder Toffee 130g Fudge Kitchen Rock Salted Peanut Brittle 125g Cartwright & Butler Honey with Rose Essence 200g The Walnut Tree Medjool Dates with Almonds 150g |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Beech's Turkish Delight 150g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Natural Colouring (Beetroot Red), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin). |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and sunlight |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Beech's Fine Chocolates, Fletcher Road, Preston, Lancashire, United Kingdom, PR1 5AD |
| Instructions for use | RTE |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1424 / 338 |
| Fat | 10.5 |
| Of which saturated | 6.3 |
| Carbohydrate | 57.8 |
| Of which sugars | 41.9 |
| Fibre | 1.6 |
| Protein | 2.4 |
| Salt | 0.04 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Cambrook Caramelised Mixed Nuts 80g |
| Ingredients | CASHEW NUTS (26%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (26%), HAZELNUTS (26%), Sugar, Honey, Salt |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Peanuts Sesame |
| Country of Origin | Various; Manufacture: UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Instructions for use | Eat as a snack anytime. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2327 / 558 |
| Fat | 36 |
| Of which saturated | 4.3 |
| Carbohydrate | 39.7 |
| Of which sugars | 23.2 |
| Fibre | 3.9 |
| Protein | 16.8 |
| Salt | 0.6 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | New English Teas Fruit and Herbal Rosehip & Hibiscus Tea 10 Infusions 20g |
| Ingredients | Hisbiscus. Rosehips |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | India |
| Storage Instructions | Cool, dry |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Saraf, |
| Instructions for use | Start with fresh, cold water. ... Place a tea bag in your favorite cup or mug. Bring water to a rolling boil and immediately pour over your tea bag. Steep for a good 3 to 5 minutes. ... Remove the tea bag |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Gold Crown Square Chocolate Cake with Salted Caramel, White Chocolate Curls & Fudge Pieces 200g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, liquid whole EGG , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (3%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), vanilla extract), fudge pieces (3%) (sugar, full cream condensed MILK , glucose syrup (from WHEAT) (contains preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm oil), water, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)) humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup (from WHEAT) (contains preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), salted caramel (1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK , water, unsalted butter (MILK), golden syrup, palm oil, salt, emulsifiers: rapeseed lecithin, e473, flavouring: natural), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E450, E500. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU7 0YF |
| Instructions for use | Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1532 / 366 |
| Fat | 17.4 |
| Of which saturated | 7.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 47.8 |
| Of which sugars | 22.3 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 5.4 |
| Salt | 0.45 |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Hames Chocolate Cinder Toffee 130g |
| Ingredients | Honeycomb Cinder Toffee 50.5% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour), Milk Chocolate 49.5% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin). Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30%, Milk Solids 18% Min. |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Hames Chocolates Ltd, Hawthorn Road, Skegness, Lincs, England, PE25 3TD |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1957 / 465 |
| Fat | 15.8 |
| Of which saturated | 9.5 |
| Carbohydrate | 76.5 |
| Of which sugars | 66.3 |
| Fibre | 1.5 |
| Protein | 3.5 |
| Salt | 0.69 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Fudge Kitchen Rock Salted Peanut Brittle 125g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, PEANUTS (28%), Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Rock Salt, Flavouring: Natural Vanilla; Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Keep in a dry, cool place away from direct sunshine |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, United Kingdom, CT18 8DL |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1672 / 398 |
| Fat | 15.5 |
| Of which saturated | 3.4 |
| Carbohydrate | 56.4 |
| Of which sugars | 44.6 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 7.7 |
| Salt | 1.3 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Cartwright & Butler Honey with Rose Essence 200g |
| Ingredients | Honey, Rose Spice Drops (0.2%) (Polysorbate 80, Rose Extract (17%), Geranium Extract, Rhodinol, Geraniol, Palmarosa Extract). |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TS |
| Instructions for use | ready to eat |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1234 / 289 |
| Fat | 0.2 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 76.2 |
| Of which sugars | 76.2 |
| Fibre | 0.5 |
| Protein | 0.4 |
| Salt | 0.03 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | The Walnut Tree Medjool Dates with Almonds 150g |
| Ingredients | Date, ALMOND (NUTS) |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Dates are grown in the Jordan Valley, Almonds are grown in the USA |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | THE WALNUT TREE, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, WD6 2BT |
| Instructions for use | eat and enjoy |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1213 / 290 |
| Fat | 0.7 |
| Of which saturated | 0.08 |
| Carbohydrate | 68 |
| Of which sugars | 54 |
| Fibre | 6.8 |
| Protein | 2.1 |
| Salt | 0.035 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |